E &#F &

B (W

PARTS LIST for KUBOTR RIR-COOLED ENGINES

R - -,
2 7 et a5as", Titatet, i
2 ! *, & s %
5 L 3
ets: 2 e >
2
2 g
s talatats |
2
2 2
2 -
2
3
2 o
4 Lelas

e e

wriemieten 8]

e ka1—FNO
0790912840




[
i
i

— Z E® B —

1. 85 CEXOBIIHR . FHEEES. O— FNo. &%,
% ZCHHEL T &\ ,

2. R IR OFRIEL THAFTE OF R L SHAT X V0,

3. (AR IR0 OAIE E AR £ & SRR T &0,

4. BUEME 72 1305 B SEI D~ — 7 Db BEbE L. MRS T
XFHADT, YT AWML SELTE W,

5. IEXHMMOBFIIHEEXHEL R TLOT, SHUTOME
BRI E LTIRFA N LE A,

6. HREVBT I KIMERREHEATEL,

 (HEROEMREER SN EREL COERERY X T)

 ABREEREOBTELLEFTAZ L5 ET,

~J

NOTICE

This Parts List is important. Please use it for the following

purposes.

1. When ordering PARTS, please inform the agent of

(1) Model

(2) Code No. (Part No.)
(3) Description, Part Name,
(4) Quantity.

2. Parts marked with Yrin the remarks column are not sol.d\
independently, so please order the compiete unit and / or
assembly. -

3. When sales man checks the machine, he will check it using
this Parts List. | |

4. It is recommended that Genuine KUBOTA parts be used as
replacement. | '

5. “Order Unit” Shows minimum order namber so we don’t

sell less than order unit in principle.

B



FEBRFERICDNT

1. ABEEEFROBREERLTHY 2.

GN 55—P 13601
GN 100—G 13611 ~
GN 100—D 13612 Y
GN 145—G 13621
GN 145—D 13622
GN 185—G 13631
GN 185—D 13632
GN 250 13641 w
GN 250—L 13642
GN 4400—H 13662 v

9. BBR0G. D. Li4 70EAGEICOLTE., BEHMOKT Hiczheh

G. D. Logs2fLThb E 9,

3. HHHOBWOILEBRTILOLIICK > TET,

............

............

............

. IBFERAT (HHmMEEL)
RETHEO WIS UTOAHFKAT

%R A (TEEED)



= T =X
E K GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN
l:a B 55-P 100-G 100-D 145-G 145-D 185-G 185-D 250 250-L | 4400-H
B A B s BEBERA v X277V v (S
vy v AERE | EAE YA iZ
woH F K 72 "W
@ﬁ(%sﬁgjrg 0.7/1600 | 1.8/1800 | 1.8/3600 | 2.5/1800 | 2.5/3600 | 3.5/1800 | 3.5/3600 | 5.0/1800 | 5.0/3600 | 7.5/1600
% jgps /I;:-Hprgg 1.2/2000 | 2.6/4200 | 2.6/4200 .3.5/2000 3.5/4000 | 4.8/2000 | 4.8/4000 | 6.8/2000 | 6.8/4000 |10.5/1800
B4 Em | 3% 291 355 | 356 | 361.5| 363 501 490
ﬁf 4 E(m) | 276 319 342.5 364 424 520
% | & ®&lm) | 267 327 387 406 446 583
wRERK | 85 11 17 18 24 58
m g F R )3 4 v R & — 4 ;’é_g
T4z 4
vy v 4 1
27 TES laaxao| 5640 62 48 67%52 72%62 | 88X 72
wEoRBEF | 5 %8 144 183 252 437
Wz 28R 1y 1.6 3.0 3.3 5 10
B E A4 v pESEA AN, A ) ATl v v G0
HowE s R i ok =, kb d::
TAMER 0 0.4 0.55 0.6 0.85 1.8
e L AL 15 18 | 19 | 18 | 19 25 30
e T 4 x2.5 5 x 3 5% 3 7% 4 7 % 4
B8 S~
mhEEEsn | £ | & K | £ | F | & | K | £ | & | E
1 %
i oo
x5 & HX 450
(t=73)
5 &,

VRN



o

8-1.

10.

10-1.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

< H R D
CONTENTS
) v #EE CYLINDER GROUP «:voveiioietetarattiiittainieiint et 1
S L % B 4% BREATHER GROUP - sceoresereseststmtmntatetiiitiit s s 9
2720 —FB% AIR CLEANER GROUP -:erterereereenmemitaimiiiiinsisiiss s 15
% 9 5 B8 & MUFFLER GROUP :eereotersiosetmstitaretitiiiiiaiens it 23
b o B B fF CAMSHAFT GROUP -t erercrerertstiestiiitini ittt o7
Y2 by, »5 s8E% PISTON. CRANK SHAFT GROUP oo, 37
5 a4 v s B FUEL TANK GROUP vttt 47
S s m 2T 4 & —~B% FUEL FILTER GROUP: - tcceeueeeameiesieiiinienssies s 55
T e VA4 7’5@4;;; (GN4400-H) FUEL PIPE GROUP -:coovovevvevomesmmminmniiiiinisisisinns 61
K5+ U5 —B% GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP -tvvcieuemeeemsiiinininssitisis it 63
Y a4 s —28%E RECOIL STARTER GROUP eeveereoiimceniiiimmiimiiiisistisis 71
284 5 v — 2 B% (GN4400-H) SPIRAL CASE GROUP ---vvo-ovene errerrrrreraaeeaaaaseaanaes 79
< 7 % FEE MAGNETO GROUP -:reverereeestiriciiiiiimiiiitisiiss s 81
& it % B8 & CARBURETTOR GROUP: - i oseiisrssissistssttismsintisciss s s 89
F AN HEL FEE OIL PUMP GROUP oooorusrsrmsnmssississiis ittt 99
T R B8 ff TOOLS GROUP: - cosscrmssrssirsssisssotsis st s 101
BEHIAF R ELBBAR vvveeereemsesmssesessse s e es et e b 103



1.> U v 4 B %
CYLINDER GROUP

GN 55

GN 100

GN 145,185

GN145 - 185-D




-

©

1. vy v 4 B &
CYLINDER GROUP
M E| =—F No & % & ¥ Unit ﬁﬁiﬁﬁéﬁ "
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 100145185250/ 4400 BT | E % Remarks
1| 13601-0113-2 | ZRANE Base 1
13611-0113-2 ” ¢
13612-0113-2 ” D
13621-0113-6 ” ¢l¢
13622-0113-8 ” DD
13641-0132-1 ” IR
13642-0132-1 " L
13662-0105-5 % 1 St
2| 13601-0118-1 | ZATKING, crankosse 1
13591-0134-2 | PAbkRG, side cover 1
13621-0118-1 | BACkiNG, conmbeome. 1)1
13641-0134-2 | PRCKRTG, side cover MEE
13662-0118-1 | BACKING, crankouse 1
3 | 05012-00616 | “BIN “atrsigh 2 |2 10 6416
13325-9451-1 ” 2|22
04012-00822 ” 2 10 8%x22
4| 03024-50530 | AW Ntk dether 7 50 M5 x30
01202-50628 | A3+ 7 50| | M6 x28
01120-50835 ” 2|27 50 M8 %35
01150-50840 ” 7 50
5 | 01120-50830 | Aoi+ 5|5 50 M8 x30
01150-50850 ” 1 50 M 8 X50
6 | 13601-0211-3 | &indber 1
13611-0211-5 | ~ 1
7 | 13621-0211-7 | ~ ¢
13622-0211-6 | ~ D
13631-0211-8 |~ |6
13632-0211-8 |  ~ b
13641-0212-2 c/o'fwf’y CYLINDER 1 %/ZJ 18 /3 f’) g—
13193-0211-3 v L A
13662-0203-2 ’ 1 A B
\ 5»)
AN



Y

CYLINDER GROUP

o\

L

S

GN145.18

GN145 « 185-D

11111111




1. >

J/

v

£ B %

CYLINDER GROUP

M %| =-F No. i % & W vne  [mm[E[E[ET 4 %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 {100(145|185]250/ 4400 'Jﬁ\{?:? ﬁ ?} % Remarks
7| 13601-0311-1 | & ik HEAD 1
13591-0311-3 ” 1
13621-0311-2 ” 1
13631-0311-2 ” 1
13641-0311-1 ” 1
13662-0311-2 ” 1
8 | 13601-03311 | GRoxrr cyiinder head 1
13591-0331-1 ” 1
13621-0331-2 ” 1)
13631-0331-1 ” "l
13641-0331-1 ” 1
13662-0331-1 ” 1
9 | 13601-0341-2 | ST, cytinder head 1
01053-50835 | Aot 7 50 M8 x35
13621-0346-1 | BOLY. chtinder head i
13631-0346-1 ” 4
13641-0346-3 ” 2
13662-0346-1 ” 2 4
10 | 13601-0342-1 | ST, cylinder head 2
01053-50840 | Zsrk 3 50 M8 x40
01153-51045 ” 2|2 20 MIOX P1.5x45
13662-0345-1 | BOLT, cylinder head 4
11 | 01153-51038 | Bk 1 20 MI10X P1.5x38
12| 02014-50060 | Fir 6 100] | M6
13| 04013-50060 | wASHRA hiain 6 00 | M6
04013-50080 ” 7 100 M8
13621-0354-1 | WASHER, head boit 7
13641-0354-1 ” 7|7
13311-0354-3 ” 8
1 | 13641-3308-3 | Ta?3rde i funnd 1)1 |1 15E8E
13313-3309-2 ” 1 "




4

CYLINDER GROUP

A\

Y

e\

O

GN145.185]

GN 145 - 185-D




1.> U v &4 B #&
CYLINDER GROUP

M & =-F N % % #__ w ome  [RETZ[TTET 4
RefNo |  Code No. Defcription 55 |100|145|185|250 40| | g | | 5| 5|  Remarks
15 | 13591-3314-1 | 3 o il 1)1
13641-3314-1 ” 1111
13313-3314-2 v 1 1
16 | 04811-00160 | § riNGT NETn | ’ P16
04811-00180 v ‘ 1)1 | P18
13001-3123-2 | faepnd 7 v *~ 1
17| 13591-9601-1 | £15G dratn 1)1
13641-3375-1 | - " ‘ 1011
13501-9601-1 ” 1
18 | 04711-00120 | puiring | 1l1)1]1]1 00 | 12¢
04711-00200 . R 1 100
19 | 13611-3317-1 | 8108 bhna” 27 1
13641-3317-2 ’ 1ERE
13662-3317-4 ” | 1
20 | 13621-8731-1 | {wGhr ot - E!
21 | 04512-50080 | WASHER spring 8 100 M8
22 | 01222-50616 | Zgr+ 1 50 | M6 x16
23| 04711-00060 | parriG 1 100 6¢
24 | 13662-0547-1 | BUAYE oitsemi | BE
25 | 01202-50612 | jgr+ BERE 50| | M6 x12
26 | 13662-0111-3 | 3777 % 1 1
27| 1364156234 | AGLDER, fork tever :
2 | 13291713542 | GUTCE intet valve " 1
13662-1354-2 s 1
29 | 13278-1356-2 | GUIDE, exbmost valve 1
13662-1356-2 ” 1

— 6.-—




1.> 1y v & B &
CYLINDER GROUP

)

GN145.185

GN 145 « 185-0

O




O

A,

1. >

J/

~

& B f#*

CYLINDER GROUP

M E| =a-F No. & % 5 w unie  [melalE = m -
Ref No Code No. Description 55 |100]145] 185|250 0] | Bz | b E % Remarks
30 | 13662-0215-1 3@&&"3@5@ 1

31 | 01518-50825 | $ip " 5 20 M8 25

32| 01518-50850 | 755" 2 20 M8 x50

33 | 04512-50080 | WASHER. bpring 7 00 | M8

3 | 02114-50080 | Fort 7 50 M8

35 | 13662-3211-2 | 3 kA"’ 1

3% | 01202-50616 | Br+ 2 50 M6 x16

37 | 13662-2635-2 | SHAFL. butaacer 1

38 | 13662-9125-1 | dora” =7 *vh 1 M X




BREATHER GROUP

12 11 10

>
N




2. 7 VvV ¥ B &
BREATHER GROUP

£| 2—F No & % ™ B Unit aTFf § E % m =
Ref No. Code No. 0 “Description 55 |100|145|185 250 | 4400 lﬁfyﬁf e % % Remarks
1| 13601-0502-3 | XV pREATHER 1
13591-0502-2 v | 1
13621-0501-2 v Fov 1)1
13641-0501-3 ” 1
13316-0502-3 v oavs 1
2| 13601-0637-1 | OIf SHEALD, breather 1
3| 13601-0512-1 | ZOVPR preather L
+ | 13601-0513-1 | BAGKING, breather 3
13591-1382-2 ” 1
13621-1382-1 | facang” Pt o E¥ 2| 2
13641-1382-3 ” 2
13316-1382-1 ’ 2
5 | 03024-50516 | SR it waher 2 50| | M5 x16
01202-50614 | B3rh 2 50 M6 X 14
01202-50625 ” 202(2|2 50 M6 X25
6 | 13601-0551-3 | B1op browtnar 1
13611-0551-1 ” 1
13621-0551-1 v 1)1
13641-0551-1 ’ 1
13662-0551-1 ” N
7| 13601-1311-1 | Y98 fuet 7 1
13591-1311-2 ’ 1
13621-1311-1 ” 1
13631-1311-1 B 1
/| 13648-1311-2 ” 1
13662-1311-2 ” 1

— 10 —




A R

7 b

2.

'BREATHER GROUP

ML ¥ - gOogN

GN 145.185



2. 7 L ¥

i

%
BREATHER GROUP

X &
Ref No.

22— F No.
Code No.

T %
Description

&7

¥ Unit

55

100

145

185

250

4400

e

N5

BA{f

BE 5 Inf

RFHERTH
DM FEH

i =

Remarks

13601-1312-1

THE /=R ST
VALVE, exhaust

13591-1312-1

”

13621-1312-1

”

13631-1312-1

”

13641-1312-2

”

13662-1312-2

”

13601-1358-2

AT HAK
GUIDE, valve

13591-1358-1

”

13621-1354-2

Ay b ASWT HAFK
GUIDE, inlet valve

13631-1354-2

”

13291-1354-2

”

GN 250i%

62— VHR

13662-1354-2

”

GN 4400 ~

9-2

13621-1356-2

¥V =X+ AT HAF
GUIDE, exhaust valve

13631-1356-2

”

13278-1356-2

”

GN 2501
6 =2—

13662-1356-2

”

GN 4400 ~

10

13601-1324-2

AT ATV T
SPRING, valve

13591-1324-1

”

13501-1324-1

”

13641-1324-1

”

13311-1324-3

”

11

13601-1333-1

SWTRATY T VF—F
RETAINER}, valve spring

13591-1333-2

”

13241-1336-3

”

13641-1333-1

”

13311-1336-2

7

12

13601-1336-1

SWITRATY T vy b
COLLET, valve spring

13591-1336-1

7

13268-1345-1

”

13311-1345-2

”

13

13601-1381-1

<o T AA—

- COVER, tappet case

13621-1381-1

”

13641-1381-2

”

13318-1381-1

”




¥ B &

BREATHER GROUP

2. 7 Vb

C

O

W)

&

e

L N Ao

GN 145.185




2.7 VvV ¥ B &
BREATHER GROUP

B %&| 2—F No & % B B Unit %Zf i % o %
P VYD e
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 {100 145|185 250 4400 B | E % Remarks
1| 13601-1382-2 | Fackig AT v Ev 1
15| 03024-50516 | JEAW Sier ier 2 50 M5 x16
16 | 13601-0547-1 | #rags ’ 7 1




3. T7—-2V—-—FTHEF%
AIR CLEANER GROUP

— 15 —

|

'
]
)
'
I
1
'
1
o]
[}
§
|
L.
]
1

O



3. T 77— Uy —FTHBHHK
AIR CLEANER GROUP

M ®| =-F N i % & $ Unit %ﬁ § 22 % " =

Ref No. Code No. Description 55 {100|145|185|250] 4400 B | % % Remarks
13601-1101-2 | G5y rEANER, i 2~8EBT
13611-1101-2 " 1 "
13621-1101-2 " %
13641-1101-4 " 1 %
13662-1101-5 . H s P

13601-1115-1

TP =) —F KF—
BODY, air cleaner

13611-1115-1

”

13621-1115-2

7

13641-1115-1

”

13316-1115-5

”

(!

13601-1116-1

7 —7 Y —F HR—
COVER, air cleaner

13621-1116-1

”

13641-1116-1

”

13662-1116-2

”

—im

13601-1121-1

7 —7V—F VAL

ELEMENT, air cleaner

13621-1121-1

”

13641-1121-1

”

13316-1121-3

” 1

13316-1122-4

n 2

=T~

13601-1138-1

IV AV FHxZ
PLATE, element

13621-1138-1

"

13641-1138-1

”

13601-1151-1

Ny Fy

PACKING

13581-1151-1

”

13241-1165-2

”

13311-1165-1

“"17'}“77:/ v a
PACKING

Ny ¥

13601-1113-1 | &avm
13621-1113-1 | A7 FASTENER 1

13641-1113-1

”

13601-8745-1

7‘ =3 ‘7 R Az
LABEL, instruction

13621-8745-1

L7 =7 U —F F

-LABEL, air cleaner

13641-8745-1

”

o~

13662-8745-2

V4

13316-8724-5

” 2

-]




3. 77— U—FTBERK
AIR CLEANER GROUP

GN 100
| |

—

——p———————-To-

| S




3. T7—-0 U —F+HBRF
AIR CLEANER GROUP

O

M E| T-F No & % o %%ﬁé 5 %
Ref No. Code No. Description B | % % Remarks
9 | 03024-50510 | JRAW Mmoo 50 M5 x10
03024-50512 ” 50 M5 x12
01202-50612 | 237+ 50 M6 x12
10| 13601-4401-1 X557 CArsuRiTToR G SEP
23614-4401-1 , ?:2z2f251§%§—
13621-4401-2 "
13631-4401-3 ”
13641-4401-2 ”
13662-4401-5 ” ‘
/€] -0 §7 G gp
1| 13601-4615-1 | {ARER catvarctior |
13591-4615-1 ”
13631-4615-1 ”
13641-4615-3 ”
13662-4615-1 ”
12| 13601-4616-1 | FACKIG, card. flange
13591-4616-1 | ,
13631-4616-1 ”
13641-4616-2 ”
13662-4616-1 ” 1
12-1 | 13621-4611-1 | PACKING, carb
13631-4611-1 ”
13641-4611-1 ”
13662-4612-1 ”
13| 01518-50622 | &b " 20 M6 x22
01518-50625 ” 20 M6 %25
01511-50625 ” 20 M6 x25
01518-50630 ” 20 M6 x30
01513-50838 ” 20 M8 x38
14| 02014-50060 | it 100 | Ms
02114-50080 ” 50 M8
15 | 04512-50080 | WASHGR bpring 100 | Me
04512-50080 ” 100 M8




3. T 77— ) —FTHER®%

)

AIR CLEANER GROUP

2 .. \WWWM%/O

®
/@,

)

=

GN 250

GN 4400

GN 145,185




O

3. T 77—V —FHERK

AIR CLEANER GROUP

M E| =—-F No & % B B Unit iﬁiﬁg%% # %
Ref No Code No. | Description 55 | 100[145| 185|250 | | 7 | 1 G| %|  Remarks

16 | 13582-5781-4 | Z6b choke 1)1

17| 13582-5782-2 | ZjSHION, choke rod -~ 1)1

8 | 13662-1161-3 | FTANGE, air cleaner ~ 1

19 | 13313-0555-1 | jorr moe 1

20 | 13662-9102-1 | 33+ 2

21 | 04512-50060 | WASHEZ soring 2 100 M6

22 | 13662-1162-2 | fim tane 1

2 | 54205-8131-1 | BanD, pe 1

% | 13662-4654-2 | JoMp, WIRE chole 1

25 | 13662-4665-3 C*OM;‘“WRQ Y’ 1

2% | 04613-00070 | &R.CLID, axtercal 4 10 7¢

27 | 04512-50100 | WASHDR opring 2 00 | Mo

2 | 13662-6974-1 | ASSY CLAMP, cord 1

29 | 01202-50612 | Bdrk 1 50 M6 x12

30 | 13662-4818-2 | Zob’~ "7 F 1

81 | 05525-50500 | B saag” 1 5

52 | 13662-4817-2 | {xvig =" 1

33 | 13662-4815-2 | Smie 1

st | 13662-9113-1 | A3+ 1

35 | 02118-50100 | Fp 1 50 M10




3. T 77—V —F+EFE

AIR CLEANER GROUP

GN 250

GN 4400

GN 145,185

— 21 —



O

@

C

3. T 77— U—F+HBH%

AIR CLEANER GROUP

M %| =—F No 5 % B W Unit |l E EET "
RefNo|  Code No. Description 55 | 100| 145] 185|250 | 1400 éﬁ;‘? ﬁ G| 5| Remarks

3% | 04512-50100 | WASHUR boring 1 wo| | Mo

37| 03024-50410 | ofhe T TV 1 so| | Max1w0

38 | 04013-50040 | WRSHAR blain 1 100 | M4

30 | 13601-8796-1 | [4ma 7727 1

40 | 13601-8728-1 | {xBEC chore 1

41 | 13316-1108-1 | x &y %imiene - 7% 1 4,4-18¢

2 | 02810-50060 | ZGr wise 1 10 M6




47

2

s s m m
MUFFLER GROUP

W
ST,
/ ¥

g
Cl

s " A
&5 L \ § 8 “ 7

- 23 —

)




O

4. <

7

7

fr

MUFFLER GROUP

M %| =—F No 7 % £ B Unit ﬁfﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ "
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 {100|145|185 (2501 4400 B | % % Remarks
1| 13601-1211-2 | MOFRLER 1
13611-1211-2 ” 1
13621-1212-1 ” 1
13631-1212-1 " 1
13641-1212-1 ” 1
13662-1211-1 ” 1
2 | 13601-1223-1 | PACKING, mutler 1
13591-1223-1 " 1
13621-1223-1 ” 1
13251-1223-1 ” 1
13281-1223-2 ” 1
13311-1236-1 | packie 2T 1
3 | 13601-9151-1 | 75 ° 2
01518-50614 ” 2 20 M6 x 14
01518-50616 ” 2 20 M6 x16
01511-50816 ” 2 20 M8 x16
13641-9152-1 | ~ 2
01513-50820 ” 2 20 M8 x20
4| 02054-50050 | oo 2 0| | M5
02014-50060 ” 212 100 M6
02114-50060 ” 2 100 M6
02114-50080 ” 2|2 50 M8
5 | 04512-50050 | WASHER oring 2 100 | M5
04512-50060 ” 2 |2 100] | M6
04512-50080 ” 212|2 100 M8
6 | 13601-1247-1 | EGVER, fimaroot 1
7 | 13601-1245-1 | SoVER muttler 1 1
13611-1245-2 | COVER, mattier 1
13625-1245-1 ” 1
13634-1245-1 ” 1
13641-1245-1 " 1
13662-1245-5 " 2 1




4.2 7 5 B &
MUFFLER GROUP

)




4. ° 72 5 B8 A
MUFFLER GROUP

X %&| I—F No i # B 3 Unit %ﬁ }_g % % W %
Ref No. que No. , Descrijftion 55 [100{145|185|250] 4400 B | %& % Remarks
8 | 03024-50508 | SHAW Nienanlier 6 50 M5 X 8
03024-50510 ” 3 50 M5 x10
01202-50610 | &7k 44310 50 ol
9 | 04013-50050 | WRSHER biain 6 100 M5
04013-50060 ” 11 100 M6
10 | 13601-1271-2 | G6VBR mutnice 2 1
13611-1271-1 ” 1
13662-1271-5 v o4 1
11| 04013-50080 | GZsHad tain 1 100] | M8
12| 13621-1255-1 | STAY. mitior 1
13631-1251-1 ” 1
13662-1251-1 ” 1
13 | 01150-50812 | A3k 1 50 M8 x12
” PHAYF
01120-50816 1 50 FHRD
_ IV b
14 | 01202-50612 | gorT 2|1 50 M6 X12
15 | 04512-50080 | WasHRR pring 1 00| | Ms
16 | 13641-1201-1 | 727 Tk o 1 1,7,88¢
17| 13662-1244-3 | Sovan mattler 1 1
18 | 13662-1270-3 | Covhp muttier 3 1
19 | 13601-1246-1 | SoVAR, mutter flange 1




5. 3 AR "
CAMSHAFT GROUP

GN 145.185

[6 N 250]

S 1618 1517 21 11




O

5.

VN

W B R

CAMSHAFT GROUP

M &
Ref No.

a—F No.
Code No.

.ﬁ':l

Description

%

&

¥ Unit

55

100

145

185

250

4400

it
i
B{fh

RHEX R

DM

fHé %

Remarks

13601-1555-1

vk
TAPPET

13591-1555-1

"

13621-1555-2

”

13641-1555-1

”

~N

13662-1555-1

”

13601-1615-2

i
CAMSHAFT

13611-1615-2

”

13612-1615-2

”

= Q)

13621-1615-5

”

13622-1615-4

”

=)

i) aXep)

13641-1615-6

”

ey

13642-1615-4

s”

=

13662-1615-2

”

13601-1650-1

HL¥¥P— FPovd
ASSY GEAR! camshaft

4~T78C

13611-1650-1

”

”

13601-1651-2

N
GEAR, camshaft

13611-1651-2

”

13612-1651-2

”

==

13621-1651-3

”

13622-1651-3

”

= Q)

= X9

13641-1651-7

”

13662-1651-4

”

13601-5506-1

HAAFo=A s AT
WEIHGH, governor

13591-5506-2

”

13621-5506-3

”

13316-5505-1

”

13601-5548-2

=
PIN

13591-5548-1

”

13316-5548-1

”

13601-9487-1

Fa—T7 Jvh
RIVET

13621-9487-1

”

13515-9487-1

”




5 A A & B &
CAMSHAFT GROUP

.

o,

GN 145.185

GN 250

)
\&
!
7, .

1618 1517 21 11




°. 71

VN

L
CAMSHAFT GROUP

B8 &

X #
Ref No.

a—F No.
Code No.

Description

i

B

¥ Unit gt

55

100

145

N

185(250| 00| | Bsfm

B 5 o
FFHEHH

DR

i %

Remarks

05811-00310

NSTT F—
KEY, woodruff

3 x10

13591-9523-1

”

13621-9523-1

”

13641-9523-1

”

13662-9501-1

Tz F—
KEY, feather

13601-1670-1

Sh Tuvy
ASSY SHIM

13611-1670-1

”

10

13601-1665-1

v A
SHIM

13601-1666-1

”

13601-1667-1

”

13601-1668-1

”

13601-1669-1

”

== ==

13601-1664-1

”

-

13601-1663-1

”

13601-1662-1

”

13601-1661-1

”

13601-1660-1

”

13601-1659-1

"

R

13601-1658-1

”

—

13601-1657-1

”

13601-1656-1

”

13601-1655-1

”

13611-1655-1

”

13612-1655-1

”

13611-1656-1

”

13612-1656-1

”

13611-1657-1

”

13612-1657-1

”

13611-1658-1

”

13612-1658-1

”

13611-1659-1

13612-1659-1

”

13611-1660-1

”

13612-1660-1

”

13611-1661-1

”

13612-1661-1

”

i~ o el Ede Rlw e P o Yo Y 7 el e R wl Yoy




5.7 A wWm B
CAMSHAFT GROUP

S0V
\ kg\(&&\@
LXK \\\}\VON
o‘ " A
8 18

GN 145.185

o

:

~ 16181517 21 11

— 31 —



5. B L B 153
CAMSHAFT GROUP
M %| =—F No ) % & B Unic W) 2 EEl m #
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 1100|145 185 | 2501 4400 B | ?; % Remarks
10 |13611-1662-1 | Lt ¢
13612-1662-1 | ~ v
13611-1663-1 | ~ ¢
13612-1663-1 | ~ D
13611-1664-1 | ~ ¢
13612-1664-1 | ~ D
13611-1655-1 | ~ ¢
13612-1665-1 | ~ D
13611-1666-1 | ~ ¢
13612-1666-1 | ~ D
13611-1667-1 | ~ ¢
13612-1667-1 | ~ ¢
13621-1665-1 | &ivt ranaintt ¢le 0.40
13622-1665-1 ” >R 0.40
13621-1666-1 ” s 0.45
13622-1666-1 ” DD 0.45
13621-1667-1 ” ¢1¢ 0.50
13622-1667-1 ” DD 0.50
13621-1668-1 ” ¢1¢ 0.5
13622-1668-1 ” oo 0.55
13621-1669-1 ” ¢1¢ 0.60
13622-1669-1 ” vR 0.60
13621-1663-1 ” ¢1$ 0.25
13622-1663-1 ” oo 0.25
13621-1664-1 ” ¢ 0.30
13622-1664-1 ” b 0.30
13621-1662-1 ” ¢ 0.35
13622-1662-1 ” Db 0.35
13641-2368-1 | SN, crankshatt 1 0.2
13641-2362-1 ” 1 0.3
13641-2363-1 ” 1 0.4
13641-2364-1 ” 1 0.45
13641-2365-1 ” 1 0.5
13641-2366-1 ” 1 0.55
13641-2367-1 ” 1 0.6
13641-2369-1 ” 1 0.7
13641-2372-1 ” 1 0.8




CAMSHAFT GROUP

B

u\ﬁéa,QL%W

DAY
b N
Y

T 16181517 21 11

GN 145.185
GN 250

\
D)
% s
A\
N\

GN 4400

ol |8
o px =
3 Ve x&.ﬂ AN
k/av«.)/,”a\




5. Ao ®W B &
CAMSHAFT GROUP
M E| =-F No 2 % B B Unit %ﬁfﬁ%% . %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 |100]145]185 250 4400 ,ﬁfﬂ]i ] % % Remarks
1 13601-5545-1 éf[,jﬁng,z g?)\;;r’/;lor 1
13591-5545-6 ” 1
13621-5545-1 ” 11
13641-5545-2 ” 1
13662-5545-1 ” 1
12| 08101-06202 | FaRiNG. bati 1 6202
08101-06203 " 1 6203
08103-06204 ” ¢1¢ 6204Cs
08101-06206 ” 1 6206
08103-06307 ” 1 6307Cs
13| 13601-1635-1 | Gehl o 1
09500-00025 ” 1
09500-00026 v ¢|¢
13274-1664-1 ” %
13642-1664-1 , a1
13662-0446-1 ” 1
1 | 05712-00535 | X5Y feaiter 1)1 10 5 X 5 X35
05712-00745 ” 1 10 7 X 7 X45
23 2
oy >} s O Y 3 -~ £5; 3]
15 13641-6536-9 KSS? :(\;I::VAR, gZ\éKmr 1 A\GLE2 4 ',/} 5;;/_ rf:ifj, z{r
16 | 13641-5531-2 | Ja¥r ‘governor 1
17 | 13641-5533-1 | wASkER 1 1
18 | 13641-5534-1 | wAchEm 2 1
19 | 13641-5535-4 | ZGVER, Goverinn gear 1
20 | 01202-50610 | B+ 2 50 M6 x10
21 | 13641-5536-2 | STORPER 1
22 | 08101-06201 | BEARING bali 1 6201
08103-06304 ” 1 6304
28 | 13662-1628-1 | SGLTAR camohatt 1




5. H L i £3 £
CAMSHAFT GROUP

13 RN
GN 55 GN 145.185
GN100 GN 250

T 16181517 21 11




()

5. h &L ®W B &

CAMSHAFT GROUP
M E| =—F N & % B  Unc  [WE[ EE oy
Ref No. Code No. ‘ Description 55 100|145|185|2501 4400 ,ﬁfﬂﬁ o % ;5} Remarks
24 | 04811-10340 | §ring” 1 S34
2 | 136626694 | ZAM; decomm, 1
2 | 13352-6632-2 | ZHARL. desmnp. 1
21 | 05411-00420 | g% 7 ¢¥ 1 10] | 4¢x20
28 | 04611-00800 | ZRCLip Zutent 1 80

CIR-CLIP, internal




6. E R b,y 5 v o B R
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

)

)



e

6. E X b

7,

75

7 B B R
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

™ &
Ref No.

ZI—F No.
Code No.

i %
Description

=

=

# Unit

100

145

185

250

4400

R
ot

B

FE S5 ol

RHE

S

i %

Remarks

13601-2111-1

L2k
PISTON

Y—ERfA -4 X
Ex b rizl0dR—~ R

13611-2111-2

7

4

13621-2111-5

”

”

13631-2111-6

”

”

13641-2111-5

”

13662-2111-2

”

13601-2105-1

AN IV T T
ASSY PISTON RING

13611-2105-1

”

13621-2105-1

”

13631-2105-1

7

13641-2105-1

”

13662-2105-1

”

13601-2131-1

ARy B
PIN, piston

13591-2131-1

”

13621-2131-1

”

13631-2131-1

”

13641-2131-1

”

13662-2131-1

”

13601-2133-2

7F =097
CIR-CRIP, internal

13591-2133-1

”

13621-2133-1

”

13631-2133-1

”

13641-2133-1

”

10013-2133-1

”

13601-2201-1

avAay K
ASSY CONNECTING ROD

6~8 AT

13591-2201-3

”

”

13621-2201-2

”

”

13631-2201-1

”

7

13641-2201-2

”

"7

13662-2201-2

”

”




. E X b .4 5 v o B E
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

GN145,185 L2

— 39 —

()



6. EX b2 OV S5 VO EE K
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

® %| =—F No i) % E B Unit fi 3% % % b &
Ref Na Code No. Description 55 [100|145(185|250 4400 | | Baf | E % Remarks
*6 | 13601-2211-2 | GONNEGTING ROD 1 Rkl
13591-2211-2 ” 1 .
13621-2211-3 " L ’
13631-2211-2 " 1 ’
13641-2211-2 % 1 !
13662-2211-2 " ! ’
7 13601-2214-3 EO%,%,Zorfnecﬁr}!; l\rod 2
13591-2214-2 ” 2
13621-2214-1 ” 2|2
13641-2214-1 ” 2
13662-2214-1 ” 2
s | 13601-2217-2 | &z fEm b FAR 1
13591-2217-1 ” !
13621-2217-1 ” ' o
13641-2219-1 ” !
13662-2219-1 ” !
9 | 13601-2311-3 | ZRAXE shieT 1
13511-2311-1 , i
13612-2311-2 , i
13621-2311-6 , T
13622-2311-5 ” i
13631-2311-4 . i
13632-2311-4 y ?
13641-2311-6 . i &
13642-2311-8 ” D
13662-2311-5 " !
10 | 13601-2411-2 | ZrAR, ecraniitmte 1
13611-2411-2 ” 1
13621-2411-1 715
13622-2411-1 p ks
13641-2411-8 ” !
13662-2411-3 " !




6. E X b v, 5 v U B R
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

)

)



,v//—\,

6. EX b, U5 Yo EBRFR
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP
M %| =Z—F No ) % & B Unie  |mem| | ﬁé " -
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 (100145 |185{250| 4400 g{g % E % Remarks
11| 05811-00310 | KEY wood it 1 3 %10
13591-9523-1 ” 1
05811-00416 . " 1)1 4 x16
13641-9523-1 ” 1
13662-9502-1 | Z&y feathor 1
12| 13601-9536-2 | &R cRIP, axiernal 1
04612-00300 ” 1 20 304
13| 08101-06202 | SEARING. b~ 2 6202
08101-06203 ” 2 6203
08103-06205 ” 1)1 6205C 3
08101-06206 " 1 6206
08103-06306 ” 1 6306C 3
14| 08103-06205 | BEARING. ball 1 6205
08103-06305 ” 1 6305C 3
08101-06305 ” 1 6305
08103-06307 ” 1 6307C 3
15| 13601-2355-1 | FEAL of 7 1
09500-00025 ” ¢
09500-00025 ” 2
09500-00023 ” 111
13106-0446-1 ” D D]
13662-1664-1 ” 1
16 | 13601-1635-1 | JAL of " 1 GN55—F i
17 | 13601-1670-1 | Xaiy smrv 1
13611-1670-1 " )
18 | 13601-1665-1 | &y 1
13601-1666-1 | ~ . 1
13601-1667-1 |  ~ 1
13601-1668-1 | ~ 1
13601-1669-1 | ~ 1
13601-1664-1 | ~ 1
13601-1663-1 |  ~ 1
13601-1662-1 | ~ 1




6. £ X b v, 5 v o B R
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

()




6. E X bV, 25 Yo B K
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

M &| =-F No & o # B B Unit zﬁ*gg%%% =
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 [100|145|185|250/ 4400 B | g % Remarks
18 | 13601-1661-1 | Y 1
13601-1660-1 ” 1
13601-1659-1 " 1
13601-1658-1 ” 1
13601-1657-1 ” 1
13601-1656-1 " 1
13601-1655-1 ” 1
13611-1655-1 ” 1
13611-1656-1 ” 1
13611-1657-1 ” 1
13611-1658-1 ” 1
13611-1659-1 ” 1
13611-1660-1 ” 1
13611-1661-1 ” 1
13611-1662-1 ” 1
13611-1663-1 ” 1
13611-1664-1 ” 1
13611-1665-1 " 1
13611-1666-1 ” 1
13611-1667-1 ” 1
13621-2365-1 ” 101 0.40
13621-2366-1 ” 11 0.45
13621-2367-1 ” 1|1 0.50
13621-2368-1 " 141 0.55
13621-2369-1 | ~ 11 0.60
13621-2363-1 ” 11 0.25
13621-2364-1 ” 11 0.30
13621-2362-1 " 101 0.35
13641-2368-1 ” 1 0.2
13641-2362-1 ” 1 0.3
13641-2363-1 # 1 0.4
13641-2364-1 ” 1 0.45
13641-2365-1 ” 1 0.5
13641-2366-1 ” 1 0.55
13641-2367-1 ” 1 0.6
13641-2369-1 ” 1 0.7
13641-2372-1 ” 1 0.8




6. E X b V.4 S Yo E B R
PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP




6. E X b2, 035 Y U B R

PISTON CRANKSHAFT GROUP

% =-F N ;5:1':: L vl ZIE] w #
Ref No. Code No. cDescription 4400 %{?ﬁ: s % % Remarks
19 | 13316-2231-1 | SETAL Seranio” 1
20 | 13662-2231-1 | VETAL craniots’ 1
21 | 06311-70018 | pd 777 1
22 | 13621-2325-2 | CoiiiR Crantshatt
13662-2325-1 % !
13611-2325-1 ”
23 | 13662-2361-1 | RECAINOR, terimg L
24 | 01202-50616 | A3k 2 50 Mo e,
25 | 13662-2625-5 | BALANCER !
25 | 13662-2645-4 | GEAR baliaier !
27 | 13662-9503-1 | 25X tontrer !
28 | 13662-2628-1 | BRARING, weedis 1
20 | 13662-2621-1 | Cuoh halimces !
30 | 01120-50830 | Zrh 4 50 Fiayx




'

1. 7a—xTN& v oERFK
FUEL TANK GROUP

——




)

1. 7a—XT N4y 78B%

2l

FUEL TANK G%O
=7

M %| =—F No. 5&. % B B Unit %iéi%%ﬁ =
Ref No. | Code No. Description 55 | 100|145 1852501 4400 B | i % % Remarks
1| 13601-4101-3 | Z&TTARE Fuel > 1 2~6&T
13611-4101-2 K4 1 ”
13621-4101-1 " 1 ”
13631-4101-1 ” 1 .,
13641-4101-7 " 1 p
13662-4101-7 ., ;
2| 13621-4135-1 | FiiteR tuel NEN RN ERE!
13662-4135-1 ” 1
552}/ = VI TFRxvT TFuiv
3 | 1358248304 | Aavear ra s 2 i1 i
13662-4126-1 ” 1
4 | 13582-4134-1 | purkinG 'NENERERE
13662-4134-2 ” 1
5 | 13582-4167-1 | Zramane ok o 2 M1 (11 (1 n
6 | 13582-4168-1 | prath ok a2 M1 11|11
7| 03024-50512 | JCRAW. with wacher 4 50 M5 12
01202-50614 | Bor+ 4 (44 50 M6 x 14
8 | 04013-50050 | WASHER blain 4 100 | M5
04013-50060 ” 414 )4 100 M6
o | 13601-4113-2 | SUPPORT. fuel tank 1
13621-4113-3 ’ 1
13631-4113-3 ” 1
13662-4113-4 ” 1
10 | 03024-50514 | JEDW. with wacher 2 50 M5 X 14
11 | 04013-50050 | WASHZR blain 2 100 | Ms

12

13601-4114-2

T a—ZIVF T A7~
STAY, fuel tank

13641-4114-2

”




1. 722—T N2 oBRK

FUEL TANK GROUP

()

F9ieTn)

'W';ﬂ ‘

AR U ==
ANERSR
, ,.w «;..,. 3 \V.g/

|||||||||||||||

)

S
A A\

GN 4400

()

& R
Z. P
[ x.mw.ln
+ E
RNt
B LR
VRGN
ﬁ\u\ll "4-”.,
Sy ey £~
TS T3T
32 I8 py
IF 2D FTTET
RO > Sl
R T 23
= £3
5 B

46 48 15

GN145.185




O

1. 72a—IT I Y7 B&%
FUEL TANK GROUP

M &| “-F No i % 2 H Unit 1?;&%;%% i =
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 (100|145 185|250/ 4400 B | w % % Remarks
13| 02014-50060 | Ror 2 100] | M6
02114-50080 ” 4|4 |6 50 M8
02118-50100 ” 4 50| | Mi10
14| 04512-50060 | WASHED, spring 2 00| | M6
04512-50080 ” 4 |4 |6 100 M8
04512-50100 ” 4 100 M10
15 | 13601-6773-1 | Sover oe. 1
13582-6773-1 ” 1 (1|1
13662-6773-1 ” 1
16| 13595-8732-1 | {ABEL wnled g " 1|1
13515-8732-1 ” 1111
17| 13641-8721-2 | 75501, ingeruetion LN ENENE
18 | 13641-8722-2 | {4BB1 inceruetion 101 (1|1 |1 |1
19 | 13621-8728-1 | {pBEL. ciaie” 1 (1
20 | 04013-50080 | WASHER biain 4[4 |2 00| | ms
04015-50080 . 4 00| | M8 A#m
21 | 13641-4218-1 | pipg. 1
13662-4218-1 | ~ 1
22 |10211-4177-1 PRI o’ " " 2 |2
J
23 | 13641-4141-1 | BGBEER wib. sroof 2
14617-4141-1 ” 4
24 | 13641-4142-1 | BUBBER wib. “roof 2
2% | 13641-4144-2 | &I ar 2
26
27 | 13641-4146-2 | EUBRER vib. oroof 2




Ja—I A2V IOBRK

FUEL TANK GROUP

/an
//\ i

[GN4200]

()




1. 72a—XT V&Y B%
FUEL TANK GROUP

® #| =—F No & % B % Une  [me[mlEED g ”
Ref Mo Code No. Description 100 250 ’gﬁ ,ﬁ % % Remarks
28 | 13641-4149-1 | AUBEER b, Hroof 2
20 | 13641-4145-1 | Ziar 2
30 | 01518-50830 | 33" 2 20| | M8x30
31 | 13641-4143-2 | wAdER 4
32| 04512-50080 | WASHER soring 100 M8
33 | 02114-50080 | Zor 50 M8
3 | 13662-6756-1 | ASSY CLAMP, cord
3 | 13662-7537-3 | ZoViR Hest |
36 | 13662-7538-1 | SOVER aust
37 | 01202-50612 | BrE 50 M6 x12
38 | 04013-50060 | \7ASHER blain 100 M6
39 | 04013-50100 | WWASHER blain 100 M10
10 | 13662-8759-2 | | ABEL draim
41 | 13662-8758-1 | | ABEL, dram
12 | 13662-8723-2 | { gl 7TV
43 | 13601-8796-1 ITK%{W%?@& M X
4| 13601-7438-3 | Cach wmal
45| 13601-7448-3 | EOWLING, cyl. bead .
46 | 02850-50050 | RUT wisg 10 M5
47 | 03054-50510 | SCREW oen 50| | M5x10

SCREW, pan head




1. 7 2 —XT )L A& v B®k

FUEL TANK GROUP

)



1. 2a—IT N2 Y B8%
FUEL TANK GROUP

M &| =—F No. & % & B Unit ?ﬁ i 2 % . %
Ref Mo Code No. Description 55 |100]145 | 185|250| 4400 T E % Remarks
18 | 04013-50050 | WASHBZ biain 5 100 | M5

49 | 02014-50060 | Fp 2 00| | Ms

50 | 04512-50060 | WASHER bpring 2 100] | M6

51 | 04013-50060 | WASHER biain 2 00| | M6

52 | 13601-4255-1 | CiARmp. s . 1

53 | 13641-4137-1 | widher 2

54 | 04512-50140 | WASHRR Spring - 2

% | 13641-4147-1 rASEEl 2

56 | 13641-4148-1 | & 1ar 2




8. 72—T) 7 442 —FR
FUEL FILTER GROUP

A~
N

. \\/ 3

a

=< N

U,

— 55 —



8. 72a—TI 7404 —BF
FUEL. FILTER GROUP

O

.

M #%| S—F No. & % E w uni  [WE[E[E A =

Ref No. "Code - No. Description 55 (100|145 /185|250 4400 ,ﬁ?ﬁ? o % % Remarks
13601-4211-1 | Zign 7y 17 1 #5/59 X 47
13611-4211-1 . #5/49% 140

13621-4217-3

”

#6/410.6 X135

13631-4217-1

”

#6/$10.6 < 205

13575-4215-1

”

#6/910.6 X120

13662-4212-4

7

#6.5/910.5 X 150

Ta—xV AT 2

13601-4212-1 PIPE, fuel #5/%9 X 390

13611-4212-1 ” #5/¢9 %300

13621-4218-3 | pE %6/#10.6X 63

13631-4218-1 | ~ #/¢10.6X 130
_ - T a—T)V RAT

13641-4212-3 PIPE, fuel 290mx

13662-4213-5

”

#6.5/910.5X 620

13591-4236-2

RAT I507F
CLAMP, pipe

13621-4236-1

”

13268-4236-1

”

13318-4277-2

Ta—xV RA4T RUF

BAND, fuel pipe

13591-4221-1

RAT TaFry

PROTECTOR
: K5 ¥
13591-4301-1 | Iy Firee fn 2>~ 6 ~128¢:
13621-4301-2 ” 6~1481:
13641-4301-3 ” 6~268¢:
6 ~16,27~
13662-4301-2 ” S et
13591-4320-1 | Atk e~ 7Y KRR

BASE, filter

13621-4311-1

TANY KF—
BODY, filter

”

13641-4311-1

”

7

13662-4311-1

v

”

13591-4303-1

T4y ~NVEW Foy
HANDLE, filter

13621-4312-1

”

13641-4312-1

”

- 13662-4312-1

”

13591-4316-1

T4NE VAV E
ELEMENT, filter

13621-4316-1

”

13641-4316-1

”

13662-4316-1

”




8. 7a—TI T4 —BF%
FUEL FILTER GROUP |

202122232425
8 2%

[GN 250]
| [GN 4400

GN145.185

)



8. 7a—TI 7442 —B%
FUEL FILTER GROUP

M E| =I-F N & % & B Unit %fg%% i %
Ref No. Code No. ° \ Description 55 |100{145|185 (250 4400 E‘E P E % Remarks
9 | 13591-4314-1 | purninG 11
13621-4314-1 | ~ 1|1
13641-4314-1 | - 1
13662-4314-1 | ~ Bk
10 | 13591-4313-1 | o ter ” 11
12289 43131 ” 11
13641-4313-1 ” 1
13662-4313-1 | ERE
11| 13591-4315-1 | RING, retaimer 3k
13621-4315-1 ” 11
13641-4315-1 ” 1
13662-4315-1 ” 1
12| 13591-9137-1 | &hew, b 4 - 1|1
13621-4327-2 ” 11
13641-9137-1 ” g 1
13662-9137-1 ” 1
13| 13621-4346-1 | SPRING, valve 1|1
13662-4372-1 ” 1
1| 04811-00090 | §rivG~ - 11 P9
13641-9675-1 ” 1
13662-9675-1 ” | 1
15 | 13645-4361-1 | &5 JoT 1
13662-4361-1 ” 1
16 | 13641-4363-1 | pulninG 1
13662-4363-1 ” 1
17 | 13641-4324-1 | &yar hardts 1
18 | 03012-50306 | hmw PeK-HD 1 50 M3 % 6
19 | 13641-4380-2 | FLrTLr ey 1 20~268¢
20 | 13641-4390-1 | Zolsp supBORT swrrcH 1




8. 72—TJ) 7 42 —BEF
FUEL FILTER GROUP

202122232425

T

GN145.185

— 59 —

N
S

-
~—



§. 7a—TI 7 42 —FOE

FUEL FILTER GROUP

M ®| =-F No & % & ¥ Unit %}‘g%%%ﬁ -
Ref No. Code No. ?escrif)tion 55 |100|145!185 (250 4400 ,g‘ﬁ(ﬁ W % % Remarks
21 | 13641-4382-1 | packhd ™ U EY 1
22 | 13641-4383-1 1
23 | 13641-4381-1 | SoVRR smier 4+ o 1
24 | 04512-50040 | WASHER voring 2 wo| | M4
25 | 03054-50408 | ZCREW. hen. head 2 50| | Maxs8
% | 13641-8746-1 | VABEL, ool filter - !
v
27 13662-4371-1 VALVE 1
28 | 04013-50120 | S ZsHad Slain 11 |1 100 M12
13662-9401-1 ” 1
_ AR AL
29 | 02116-50100 | {u 111 50 M10% P1.25
- " T A
02172-50120 1 50| | 9iiZ 0
02074-50120 ” 1 50 MI12X P1.25
13662-9201-1 ” 1
30 13611-4343-1 I?O:LLB]ilchj ' Z AV 24 1
13621-4343-2 ” 1
13631-4343-3 ” 1
13641-4343-1 ” 1
13661-4343-1 ” 1
ROV B
31 01202-50612 BOLT 212 |2 50 M6 X12
01202-50614 ” 2 |2 50 M6 X 14

— 60 —




7 2a—TI)b X4 K [GN4400-H]

8-1.

FUEL PIPE GROUP

N
N’

()




a

C

8-1.

FUEL PIPE GROUP

7 2a—TJ /34 TEF [GN440O-H]

M | =-F No & % B B Unic 8|7 [T g %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 [100{145 185|250/ 4400 ,i{?ﬁ? e E %_ Remarks
1| 13662-4201-4 | I&7Flerda 777 B! j( 2,38t
13662-4201—3 ” IE 1
2 13662-4212-4 é;gﬁ;e‘; A7 B! ‘* 96.5/910.5% 150
13662-4212-3 % 15y Z #6.5/410.5X 300
3| 13318-4272-2 | RAND. fuct mie 2
4 | 13662-4202-5 | AT RN Ze’ ¥ #1 % 5,68
13662-4202-4 ” A1
T 2 — s ° +
5 | 13662-4213-5 | BIdE fuel 1 #6.5/410.5. 620
13662-4213-4 ” 151 ¢6.5/¢10.5x6§1(§
6 | 13318-4272-2 | BND feet mime (T 2 2 ik 18
7| 13364-4238-1 | i 7777 1
8 | 13662-4204-4 | SAT T 1 9,108%:
e d | AT
9 13662-4218-4 | prpg 1 96.5/410.5X 950
10| 13318-4272-2 | BAND. foel ipe 1
11| 13662-4238-2 | (L AMP, s 1
12| 13662-4237-2 | (LMD, v 1
13 | 13662-4239-1 | (LAMP, s~ 1




9. H N~ F+ L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP

26

5 B
s 745 28 29

/
%
.
A
\ o
I
g?
>
E ﬁ?&§




o

9. # ~N F L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP
X %| =I-F No & % B $ Unit %ﬁfﬁ%%ﬁ =
Ref No. Code No. _ Descriptif)n 55 |100|145]185|250| 4400 iﬁﬁﬁ e %EZ % Remarks
1| 13601-5632-3 | ROCKER, governor |1
13591-5632-1 . 77042 55
13621-5632-3 ” 7OEHS 11
13641-5632-1 ” ) e
13662-5632-3 ’ 1
2 | 03054-50306 | SCREW pen head 2 50 M3 %6
03024-50408 ” 2 2 |2 50 M4 X 8
03024-50406 ” 2 |2 50 M4x6
3 | 04512-50030 | WASHEA soring 2 00 | w3
4 | 13601-5635-1 | 0D, gov. connecting - 1
13591-5635-1 ” 1
13621-5635-1 ” 1|1
13641-5635-2 ’ 1
13662-5635-1 ” 1
5 | 13601-5639-1 | dpie” 1
13601-5639-1 ” 1
13621-5639-1 ” 1 1
13641-5639-2 ” 1
13662-5639-1 ” 1
6 |13601-5641-2 | S’ 2 1
13591-5641-1 ” 1
13621-5641-1 ’ 1|1
13641-5641-3 P 1
13662-5641-1 ” 1
7| 13601-5614-2 | ZATE sovercer 1

SHAFT, governor lever

13611-5614-1

”

13621-5614-5

”

13641-5614-2

”

13662-5614-2

”




N

GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP

lllllllll

!

by
28 29

|
4

26
40 37 3934

27

D
~N

If

._

|

L2

9

NS

GN4400

B

)" .

G N 145,185




9. H# N F+ L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP

E| 2—F No & % & #_ Unit %f fg; % % e &l
Ref No. Code No. - VD.escription 55 1100 (145|185 250/ 4400 ,ﬁfgif e % % Remarks
8 13601-5611-2 LE/VER, gove:nor
13611-5611-2 ”
13621-5611-3 ”
13641-5611-1 P
13662-5611-3 ”
- > vk
9 | 02054-50050 | R 1000 ] M5
02014-50060 | ~ I
02114-50080 | - 0 | M8
10| 0451250050 | #ASHAG “oring i I
04512-50060 , i
04512-50080 . 100 | M8
11| 04013-50050 | ZstiR ain 1000 | MS
04012-50060 ’ 100 | M6
04012-50080 ” 100) | Ms
12| 13601-5615-2 | SR Fork lewar
13| 13601-5619-1 | SUPPORT. lever siett "
14 | 0302450512 | S it aesher %) | Mb5x12
15 | 13601-5612-3 | {RVmR ok
16 | 13601-5704-1 | ;ZF LE\?E%ts;el;é\;nthJ 1~288C
| 13621-5704-1 .
b 13641-5704-7 ” 17,19,208¢;
#17 | 13601-5715-2 | [EVDR, speed conteol
13641-5715-3 ’
18 | 13601-5736-1 | J50NVE, doveron adst
19 | 13601-5751-2 | Sane’
13641-5686-1 ”
20 | 13601-9331-1 | cnpw bun head
13316-9341-1 | $Zew baiLmED -




9. #H# N F L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP )

26
38 5327 26 29

()




O

9. # »Nx F L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP
N %| =-F No & % B # Unt |82 [T w "
Ref No. Code No. * ~l.Description 55 |100|145| 185|250/ 4400 B | ?} % Remarks
21 | 03054-50320 | ZCREW bem head 1 50 M3 %20
22| 13601-5746-1 | STOPBER, relosce 1
23 | 03054-50408 | ZCREW ben head 1 50| | M4x8
24 | 03024-50510 | Jhmw with washer 1 50 M5 %10
25 | 04015-50050 | WASHEZ blain 1 1000 | M5 MR
26 | 13621-5701-5 | {2V o g tlind con ” 111 2~318E
13641-5701-6 ” 1 26~29,28¢
13316-5701-4 ” 1 28,29, 458
27| 13621-5711-3 | BUATE, speed control 111
13641-5711-4 " 1
28 | 13641-5686-1 | Spama 1111
13301-5686-1 | ~ 1
20 | 13621-9341-1 | sormw 1)1 |1
13316-9341-1 | SRew. 1 1)1
;TR OAY
30 | 13621-9331-1 | SCREW ban head 111
31 | 02014-50060 | Xor 1)1 |1 1000 | Ms
32 | 13641-8755-2 | [ABBL, 2peed 1
33 | 13621-5724-2 | &5iiar 111
34 | 02014-50060 | o 111 00 | M6
02810-50060 | 0T wisg 1 10 M6
35 | 01202-50614 | Adrh 1)1 |1 50 M6 X147 # A
01120-50818 ” 1 50 M8 x18 #
01202-50612 ” 1 50 M6 X12 #
36 | 13621-5738-1 | WASHAER sorine 1)1 1

WASHER, spring




9. A N F+ L N — B &
GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP

26

_______ | G

27

78 29

()

™
‘ e ’



9. # N F+ L N — B &

GOVERNOR LEVER GROUP

B &| =-F No @ P " n une  [WE[E]E E w ”
Ref No. Code No. \ Description 55 100|145|185 250/ 4400 B | b % % Remarks
37 | 13621-5765-2 | AT hressme 111
13641-9401-2 | [WASHER Slain 1
38 | 01512-50618 | Sfop " 111 20 M6 x18
13641-9151-1 | ~ 1
39 | 04512-50060 | wASHEA soring 1111 100 M6
40 | 13641-9665-1 | parninG 1
41 | 05511-51208 | PIN, eoiiv 1 50 1.26% 8
12| 04613-00070 | ZZ.crip, mueimt 1)1 2] 10 7% ER
04613-00080 ” 1 10 8¢ EiE
43| 13221-5734-6 | RoD. adiusting - 77 1
44| 02014-50060 | Jo 1 100 M6
45| 01222-50614 | B h 1 50 M6 x 14




10.

H a4 )L X AR — 42 B&
RECOIL STARTER GROUP

GN 250

)

f\\



100V J4 )X 42— 428 %K
RECOIL. STARTER GROUP

e | =-¢ M. & % & W Unic B2 I
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 (100|145 (185 |250/ 4400 B | b % % Remarks
1| 13601-6101~1 | A6 SRR reroll” 1 2~TEE
13611-6101-1 ” ¢ S e
13615-6101-1 ” D ”
13621-6101-2 ” ¢\ 3~128¢
13581-6101-5 ” DD ”
13641-6101-3 ” 1 3~12,178¢
13642-6101-4 ” L ”

2 | 13601-6108-1 | Joad Sraams mon” "> |1 | s~eat
13615-6108-1 " \ D

[ Y=o

3| 13601-6151-1 | i, vocorl etarter 1
13611-6151-1 ” ¢
13615-6151-1 ” D
13621-6151-1 ” ¢ 1§
13581-6151-2 ” Db
13641-6151-2 ” 1

4 | 13601-6152-1 | ppmy 1
13615-6152-1 | ~ 1

13621-6152-2 w

] =Xen]

13581-6152-3 p

13641-6152-1 ” 1

13642-6152-1 | - r
5 | 13601-6153-1 | &iaw ,

13615-6153-1 | ~ - ;

13581-6153-2 |  ~ T3

13641-6153-1 | - -
6 | 13601-6154-1 | ShRiG. spical )

13615-6154-1 . .

13581-6154-1 y o

13641-6154-1 ” )
7| 1360161571 | §iRSite, e 3

13581-6164-2 v . p

13641-6164-1 . .
7-1 | 13641-6157-1 ’ =




10.

Jy a4 L R4E2— 42 8%
RECOIL STARTER GROUP

— 73— \

e

)



10. YV O4 )L X 4E2 —42 B &
RECOIL STARTER GROUP

) M #| =—F No & % B B Unit ﬁigg%%ﬁ% %
: Ref No. Code No. ‘ Description 55 [100|145|185(250/ 4400 BAfE | % % Remarks
8 | 13601-6163-1 | e 1
13615-6185-1 | ZpRiNG. brase 1
13581-6163-1 | Srare” 1)1
13641-6163-1 | ~ | 1
9 | 13601-6185-1 | SHAiNG. roves ~ 1
13615-6163-1 ” 1
13257-6185-1 ” 1
13252-6185-1 ” L
10 | 13601-6162-1 | BLATE Srecoze 1
O 13615-6162-1 | RIFAINER 1
13581-6162-1 ” 1)1
13641-6162-1 |~ 1
1| 13601-6156-1 &R cLIP, xternal 1
04613-50060 " 11 6% EFE
13641-6156-1 ” 1
o—7 793 P
13615-6109-1 p 1 "
13581-6109~2 ” 11 13~158¢
13641-6109-1 ” 1 13,148¢
13 | 13601-6165-1 | Bopp 1
, O 13615-6165-1 | ~ 1
13581-6165-2 ” 1)1
13641-6165-1 | ~ 1
14| 13601-6167-1 | HiNDLE 1
13615-6167-1 | ~ 1
13581-6167-1 | ~ 1)1
13641-6167-1 | ~ 1
15 | 13581-6171-1 | Sroppen. ravs BERE!
16 | 13601-6158-1 | CGVvBR. 2orie ~ - 1
9




0.y 24 LR 2 — 42 B
RECOIL STARTER GROUP

/ f j ]x"éiz )
(0/5,; 5

252624 /{f»

<

GN 250

TN
R—



10. Y 3J 4 I R 4E2 — 2 B8 &K
RECOIL STARTER GROUP

ifﬁ ) :;3:):1: II:IIZ . 8 Description § 55 1?) 145 135%5::;) ﬁfﬁ i g % %R k%
. - ﬁﬁfﬁ ‘lﬁ ﬁ'Z % emarks
17 | 13601-6174-1 | BHIEY, cact 1
13611-6174-1 ” ¢
13615-6174-1 ” b
13581-6174-5 ” 11
13641-6174-2 ” ' 1
13642-6174-1 ” r
18 | 13615-6187-1 | &AW, contor 1
19 | 01202-50612 | B3k 3 50 M6 X127 A
01222-50608 ” 3 50 M6 X 8
01053-50614 ” 3.3 50 M6 X14
01150-50814 ” 3 50 M8 X14
20 | 03024-50508 | AW Swith washer 4 50| | M5x8
01202-50612 | Bk 3 50 M6 X 12 # 4
01202-50610 ” 414 |4 50 M6 X104 H A
21 | 04512-50060 | WASHAL toring 3 (3|3 00l | M6
04512-50080 ” 3 100 M8
22 | 13601-6708-1 | ASSY SWiTCH, atop " 11
13621-6708-2 ”
2 | 13601-7438-3 | CASH “pial NSO
13611-7438-3 ” ¢
13612-7438-4 % D
13621-7438-4 ”
13631-7438-4 ”
13641-7407-5 ”
24 | 13601-7448-3 | &oWiine. cnlheas CNe N |
13611-7449-1 ”
13621-7449-2 ”
13631-7449-2 ”
13641-7449-1 ”
13642-7449-1 ” L
2% | 03054-50510 | 3CREW. ben head 50 M5 10
01222-50612 | Egrt 50 M6 x12




0. Y3401 242—-28%
RECOIL STARTER GROUP




10. V34 VR & — 42 B &
RECOIL. STARTER GRQUP
/\/ X & Z—F No. p £ B ¥ Unit *j?f ; % Rl 2
’ Ref No. Code No. - Description 55 |100|145|185|250] 4400 g{yﬁ? P % % Remarks
2% | 04013-50050 | WASHER bain 4 100 M5
04013-50060 ” 4(6(6|6 100 M6
27 | 01202-50614 | Z3%h 1)1 50 M6 X144 4 A 4
BOLT
28 | 13641-7457-5 |. SPEORT. spiral cass 1
29 | 01120-50818 | Agrk 4 50 M8 x18
3| 13601-8711-1 | NAN& FLATE engine 1
13611-8711-1 ” ¢
® 13612-8711-1 ” Y
13621-8711-1 ” ¢
13622-8711-1 ” 1K
13631-8711-1 ” ¢
13632-8711-1 ” b
13641-8711-1 ” 1
13642-8711-1 ” L
13662-8711-1 ” 1 KEAE
31 | 13603-8715-1 | MARK ston 1 I (G N55- F)
13561-8715-1 ” 111
32 | 13641-8716-1 | {ARK, KUBOTA 11)1]1]1
O 13662-8116-1 ” 1 KHEE
33 | 13603-8731-1 | {abbr 21~ 11 X (G N55-F)
13621-8731-2 ” 1
13582-8731-1 ” 1
13551-8731-1 ” 1 WA
34 | 13641-8728-1 | 7ABEL crons” 1
35 | 13641-8751-1 | {{BmL st 1
C




10-1. R34 55— Xk [GN4400-H])
SPIRAL. CASE GROUP

()



10-1. /%4 5S4 —XBAf% [GN440O0-H]

SPIRAL. CASE GROUP

M E| =-F N s 5 EIET & =
Ref No. Code No. Description 100 E ;!35 Remarks

1| 13662-7407-5 | ZoMb CASE sl TTTTWER

13662-7407-3 ”

2| 13662-7449-3 | SOWLING, cytinder.

3 | 13662-6472-3 | ovig =~ 7N

4 | 01120-50818 | Byt 50 M8 x18

5 01202-50612 gé‘iq]: 50 M6 X12

6 | 13352-6975-1 | CrAMP, eord

7| 03024-50510 | Samw T Y 50| | M5x10

8 | 04013-50080 %ZSH*P?I{{ 2 ain 00| | M8

9 | 04013-50060 | ASHLL hlain 00| | M6

10 | 13662-6174-2 EU"Lny,"’r;pZ

1| 13662-6136-1 | Sars 17

12 | 01120-50816 | A7+ 50 M8 ><1§

13| 04013-50080 | srnd Main 00| | s

14| 01202-50610 | A3+ 50 M6 X10

15

13662-6973-1

a—K 7507
CLAMP, cord

16

13662-8711-1

A AR

*H
NAME PLATE, engine

17

13662-8716-1

JRG T—7
MARK, KUBOTA

18

13551-8731-2

FANV TV
LABEL, oil

19

13662-8742-1

Ty TV~ T—7F
MARK, cock




M. < 4 %2 b+ B &
MAGNETO GROUP

$1514 101

y7 S S

____@__-_

VTR ey

Z’%/']‘V‘/V




M. < 4 &%

b B R

MAGNETO GROUP

X &
Ref No.

Z—F No.
Code No.

] %

= # Unit

Description

A

100145185250/ 4400

e
R
Bl

HE 5 Inl
REHE Y

BRSE S

fié

%

Remarks

13211-6771-1

7T 757 )
SPARK PLUG

13281-6771-1

”

13641-6771-1

”

13601-6772-1

ANR—=T TIFT FxvT 1
CAP, spark plug

13621-6772-1

”

13641-6772-2

”

13601-6701-2

ASSY MAGNETO

4~

8B

13611-6701-2

”

4~128C

| 13612-6701-2

”

”

31621-6701-1

”

13622-6701-1

”

13631-6701-2

7

7

13632-6701-2

”

”

13641-6701-1

”

4’93{:

13642-6701-2

”

”

13662-6702-3

”

4,9,16~
-

188 ¢

13601-6703-2

o—% 1
ROTOR

13611-2511-1

TTARA—I
FLYWHEEL

13612-2511-1

”

13621-6703-1

2—% av7
COMP. ROTOR

13622-6703-1

”

13631-6703-1

”

13632-6703-1

”

13641-6703-1

v

13542-6703-2

”

13662-6703-1

”

13601-6706-1

A T=v/ay 24V 1
COIL, ignition

13611-6706-1

”

113621-6706-1

v

13631-6706-1

”

13641-6706-1

”




"m.~ 7 x= b~ B &
MAGNETO GROUP

G)hi=iaA7
\dQﬁMM?V/

GN4400

)




n.= J x +F B &
MAGNETO GROUP
M E| -k Mo & % B owoume  [WETEIEIET %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 {100 145 | 185|250/ 4400 ﬁ{jﬁf e ?‘; % Remarks
5 /1360168031 | Aost Bort 1
IVIIN TU—H Ty

13591-6803-1

ASSY CONTACT BREAKER

13621-6801-1

”

13631-6801-1

13641-6803-1

13601-6804-1

avFoY avs
COMP. CONDENSER

13591-6804-1

”

13621-6804-1

7

13631-6804-1

14

8 | 13601-6811-1 | GOVER broaer 1
13591-6811-1 ” 1
13621-6811-1 ” 1
13631-6811-1 ” 1/
13641-6811-1 ” 71
&
9 | 13611-6705-1 | X%y Eranor 1 % S0 1
13641-6705-1 , T
13662-6777-2 " 1
10| 13591-6791-1 | WiRD 1 jend. 1

13641-6740-1

T —F UA¥ U7
COMP. WIRE, lead

11

13591-6792-1

Yy—F U ¥ 2

WIRE 2, lead
12 | 13591-6806-1 | pEir on = " 1
13251-6806-1 ., 1
13 | 1364167071 | Got7 mmd” 77 ;

14

13251-6829-1

v — 7097
CIR-CLIP, external

15

13211-6844-1

AFTAN FHA
WASHER, thrust

16

13662-6702-3

T75AFRAN RTRE
ASSY FLYWHEEL MAGNETO

4,9,178¢C

17

13662-6779-2

PR EVE Y
MAGNETO, timing

18

13662-6778-2

ToTVT774% V7T
COMP. AMPLIFIER




11.

¥~ 7 X

B8 %

MAGNETO GROUP

GN 145,185

____________

— 85 —

()

()




M. = 4 %
MAGNETO GROUP

b BB &

M %| =—F No 3 % & $ Unit ﬁ%f gg BB m =
AR
Ref No. Code No. __ Description 55 1100]145]185 [250| 4400 ﬁ{?ﬁg P E % Remarks

19 | 05811-00313 | REY woodiutt 1 5 3 x13
13591-9523-1 ” 1
05811-00416 % 111 5 4 x16
13662-9528-1 ” 1

20 | 02014-50120 | o 1 50 M1z
02074-50120 % Gy 50 Mi2
13612-9211-1 |~ D )
13641-9211-1 % G1G1) 1
13642-9211-2 ” DDyl
13662-9211-1 | ~ 1

21 | 01202-50622 | 33+ 2 2 50 M6 X2kt
01202-50628 ” 2 50 M6 X28 #
01202-50625 ” 2 50 M6 x25 #
03004-50625 | AW it decer 2 50| | M6x25 «
03024-50520 ” 2 50 M5 X20 #

22 | 03024-50412 | JHAF Lo L er 22]2]z2]2 so| | MEXZ

2 | 13601-6762-1 | SoviR termimal 1

24 | 03024-50410 | AT Tith mvacher 2|2|2]2]2 50 M4 x10

25 | 04013-50040 | yAsHuA biain 1(11]1]1 100 M4

26 | 04013-50120 | \7ASHDR blain 1 100 M1z

21 | 13621-6757-2 | T AMP. o 1
13631-6757-2 ” 1
13368-6757-1 | " 1

28 | 03004-50612 | JHAW Niet oher 11 50| | M6 x12
03004-50610 ” 1 50 M6 x10

29 | 01202-50630 | A37h 4 50 M6 30

30 | 01202-50612 | Ei+ 2 50 M6 x12

31 | 13662-6769-1 | Gronmir > 1




1M. v 4 = b+ B %
MAGNETO GROUP

GN
[GN 4400
GN 145,185 /)




o

nm.<= s x b B
MAGNETO GROUP

M E| =-F No 5 % ™ B Unit ﬁgfi%% i -
Ref No. | Code No. Description 55 |100|145]185|250! 4400 gfﬁ? o E % Remarks
32 | 13662-6976-3 | ERAMPER 2
33 | 13662-6780-2 | Smine 1
34 | 05811-00516 | RKAY wood uft 1 5 5 X 16
35 | 13662-6781-1 | &y Sdhon 2~ 1 9, TAE




1.5 it &8 B %
CARBURETTOR .GROUP

25

18 26 24




12.% {& &+|/ B &K
CARBURETTOR GROUP

e o " = M Unic |5 z 2 % % %
Ref Mo Code No. Description 55 | 100|145 185|250| uo0| | msgi | | 5| 5|  Remarks
" 1 | 13601-4410-1 | sy BADY carburettor 1
13611-4402-1 ” !
13621-4402-2 " .
13631-4402-2 ” !
13641-4410-1 " !
13662-4410-2 ” !
2| 13601-4412-1 | 07o1E mara 1
13611-4412-1 ” !
13641-4412-1 " !
13662-4412-1 ” !
3 | 13626-4484-1 | Zday VALVE fiome” " !
| 13591-4475-1 | Gisker !
13626-4474-1 | » ' 1
13266-4474-1 | - i
13641-4475-1 | ~ !
13662-4475-1 | » !
5 | 13591-4478-1 | BN ‘ams 1
13626-4478-1 ” 1
13266-4478-1 ” 11
13641-4478-1 . !
13662-4478-2 ” !
6 | 13626-4486-1 | &> 7077 1
7| 13591-4471-1 | Froat 1
13626-4471-1 " !
13581-4471-1 | ~ !
13641-4471-1 | ~ , X!
13662-4471-1 | ~ ! o
Bz AN ] BT
8 | 13601-4426-1 | fit mas™ 7 " 1
13626-4411-1 ” !
13644-4426-1 ” !
13662-4426-3 ” !




2.5 &t & B &
CARBURETTOR GROUP

25 18 26 24

()




O

12. &5

it 28 R
CARBURETTOR GROUP

B E| oK No. & % & e AREHE %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 |100{145|185{250| 4400 ézg ﬁ % % Remarks
9 | 1359144731 | CramBER, foat. 1)
13626-4473-1 ” 1
13581-4473-1 ” 11
13641-4473-1 ” 1
13662-4473-2 ” 1
10 | 13591-4428-1 | Gasiir !
13626-4428-1 " 1
13581-4428-1 ” 11
13641-4428-1 " 1
13662-4428-2 % 1
11| 13591-4427-1 | A<h¥ GOLDER, maia det ~~ |1
13626-4426-1 | B3r - 1
13621-4407-1 | ASSY HOLDER, main jet 1
13631-4407-2 ” 1

13641-4427-1

”

13662-4427-1

”

12 | 13591-4421-1 | Sape” 2
13626-4421-1 ” !
13581-4421-1 ” 1t
13641-4421-1 ” 2
13662-4421-1 | ~ !
13 | 13601-4423-1 | &Zew 7 1 ]
| 13626-4423-1 ” !
13641-4423-1 " Lt
13641-4423-1 ” !
13662-4423-1 ” !
14| 13301-4424-1 | Gre” !

13581-4424-1

”

13662-4421-1

2aw hV AT VLT
SPRING

15

1359-4422-1

727 ¥ A l\ A 7 ]J a
SCREW adjusting

13626-4422-1

”

13641-4422-1

"

13662-4422-1

”




2.6 &t 8 B &
CARBURETTOR GROUP

GN145,185

GN 250] GN 4400

25 18 26 24

®
Lo

Q_
—_ O
@(‘Lp

()




y—
12.% 1t 8 B &K
CARBURETTOR GROUP
Y % & | ®__mouw [mElE[E[ET 5 %
Ref No. Code No. . Description 55 [100] 145|185 250 40| | e | % % Remarks
16 | 13591-4483-1 | dkiw 3220~ 1
13626-4483-1 " 1
13581-4483-1 % 1)1
13591-4483-1 " !
17 | 13311-4595-1 | Qrikid” 1
18 | 13591-4418-1 | s’ er” =7 " 1
13621-4418-1 o !
13631-4418-1 " !
13641-4418-1 ” !
13662-4418-2 " !
19 | 13591-4481-1 | 2237 !
13581-4481-1 % o
13591-4481-1 " !
=— N ST
20 | 13591-4484-1 | VALVE. needle L
13407-4484-1 % 1)1
13641-4484-1 % !
13662-4484-1 % !
21 | 13591-4485-1 | parpinG 1
13251-4583-1 | ~ !
13591-4485-1 % !
13662-4485-1 ” !
2 | 13601-4453-1 | GRVE ot 1
13641-4453-2 ” 1
13662-4453-2 % !
23 | 13601-4450-1 | ZoMP SHAPT, choke 1
13641-4450-1 ” !
13662-4450-1 " !
2 | 13591-9301-1 | Show, with cacher 2
03024-50305 , 4 0] | M35
13662-9339-1 | Zpv 4




12.% 1t &/ B
CARBURETTOR GROUP

GN 100

[GN145,185]

-

SN

)




2.5 1t #& B &
CARBURETTOR GROUP

e E—— = . 2 W Unit %g%% ™ %
Ref MNo. Code No. Description 55 100 145|185 (250 4400 %% e % % Remarks
25 | 13601-4433-1 | Comd SHASE thevtie 1
13641-4430-1 ” !
13662-4430-1 % !
2 | 13601-4432-1 | 738 Yrct” 1
13211-4432-1 ” !
13662-4432-1 ” !
27 | 13501-4452-1 | ZoRind. coone " 1
28 | 13591-9713-1 | Kt !
20 | 13591-4477-1 | ZgwL hioat > 1
30 | 13601-4456-1 | Soax” L
31 | 13662-9130-1 | Born i " !
32 | 13662-4516-1 | JOTNE pipe !
33 | 13662-9674-1 | Wi%mr 2
31 | 13662-4816-1 | TioAimm !
3% | 13662-4814-1 | Zomme’ !
36 | 13662-9478-1 | Bt ui !
37 | 13662-4452-1 | Zomae !
38 | 13662-9338-1 | dommw 2 - !
39 | 13662-4517-1 | wiches ~ 7" 3
10 | 13662-4515-1 | JOTNT pipe !
4 | 13662-4525-1 | ased cdck’" !
2 | 13662-4530-1 | Zeniiar !




2.5 1t & B &
CARBURETTOR GROUP

GN 100

25

18 26 24

0)

()

a



12. &

t & B &K
CARBURETTOR GROUP

X &| I—F No & % L ¥ Unit *?“’tf g % Eé & =
- . ]\7ﬁ

Ref No. Code No. _ _ Descnputlon 55 1100]145|185 |250| 4400 B | E % Remarks

43 | 13662-4819-1 | Zp77 F¥77 1

4 | 13662-9406-1 | widir 1

— 98 —




13. A4 1K ,\%mmmm [GN4400-H]
Ol PUMP GROUP




O

13. A4 KRYTBFR [GN4A4OO-H]
Ol PUMP GROUP

M &| Z-F No & % B B Unit %ﬁfﬁiﬁ%% & %
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 | 100|145/ 185|250 | 4400 BT | %_jz % Remarks
1| 13662-3501-1 | TLY $Gip, mi ” 1 2~6 B

2 | 13662-3511-1 | Bob¥ of aums” 1

3 | 13662-3513-1 | dobil st oy~ 1

¢ | 13662-35071 | Aot Rorom, ol tumy :

5 |13662-3516-1 | O rike” )

6 | 03004-50616 g"c’l{éwf TR 3 50 M6 x 16

7| 13662-3515-1 | PACKING, oit pump 1

8 | 01222-50632 | 234 3 50 M6 x32

9 | 04512-50060 | WASHAR boring 3 00| | M6

10 |13662-3692-1 | varva 7 1

1 | 13662-3695-1 | Shming 1

12 13662—9137—1‘ g AZIT A 1

13| 04714-00100 | prrEinG 1 00| | 100 )




14. T

TOOLS GROUP

=]

s

*

M E| =—F No. & 4 & % Unit %ffg;%ﬁ% & #
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 |100{1451185|2501 4400 ?ﬁj{’ﬁ? e E % Remarks
1 | 13606-8601-1 | {&P4amd 77 ¢ G N55- G A
13611-8601"2 ” 1
13621-8601-3 , .
13631-8601-3 , N
13641-8601-4 ’ 1
13663-8601-1 ” ¢ G N4400-G 8
2 | 13621-8602-1 | AV BAG, tools, 1
13631-8602-1 ” 1
13641-8602-1 ” 1
3| 07910-00048 | BAG tocts Slifa]1]
07910-00018 ” ¢ G N4400-G i
4 | 07013-00021 | HreN&H, soket o7 T
13251-9121-2 | WRENCH. soket 1421 1
13662-8622-1 | 1 RNOH, sk ¢
5 | 13501-9121-2 | Rench  soret 1111
13662-8621-1 | WRENCH. oret . ¢ G N4400-G
6 | 07013-40140 | ROD wisceh ¢ G N4400-G
7| 07114-02150 | SRR DRIVER, cross Tl
07113-02100 ” 1| $
8 | 07112-00130 | SckBw DRIVER . 111
07111-00100 ” 1] ¢
9 | 07012-10810 | &a¥mr 80 ¢
10 | 07012-11012 | &FaRER 1012 SRR EA
11| 07012-11317 | S¥ANNER 1317 1)1 |1
12| 07012-11417 | §5ANNBR 1417 1] |§
13 | 13606-8911-1 | fhndfRUZTIoN MANUAL T G N56- G/
13611-8911-1 " BERE
13641-8911-2 ” 1
13663-8911-1 ” ¢ G N4400- G

— 101 —

()



14. LT = B 5
TOOLS GROUP
M E| o-F No. g % B W Unic  |mE[ [ EET g i
- A | | 5|

Ref No. Code No. ’ Description 55 [100] 1451851250/ 4400 B | ?[ % Remarks
14 | 13606-8941-1 | Pakts CIof ¢ G N55-G B

13611-8941-1 ” 1

13621-8941-1 ” 1|1

13641-8941-1 ” 1

13663-8941-1 v ¢ G N4400-G i
15| 13621-8951-2 | ASTROCTION MANUAL Tlojafrn|f
16 | 13001-9151-3 | SOPE. starier 1

13313-9151-1 ” ¢
17 | 13662-8640-2 | ¥&7 UL, ¢ 18~28¢
18 | 13662-8641-1 | RuNWEL ¢
19 | 13662-8642-1 | ggw ™ 17 G
20 | 13662-8646-1 | Exv tunnas” > ¢
21 | 13662-8647-1 | Exp’ funmet” >~ ¢
22 | 13662-8652-1 | EORD, vinol ¢
23 | 07211-10150 | Pripe " ¢

- 102 -




15. &% 3

B

*

AR
(4 — E 2 EH 3R

M %| =—F No i % & B Unit wEE E g " =
Ref No Code No. Description 55 |100|145| 185|250 4400 B | ?} % Remarks
1| 13641-8415-1 ZUANGE, o 1

2 | 05712-00738 | ZEY fearer 1 10 7% 7 %38
3 | 13641-8421-1 %Xsf{m%” IrFAAYE FHA 1

+ | 13641-8422-1 AR TR 1

5 | 01053-50825 | gt 1 50 M8 x25

5 | 0105350818 vk 3 50 M8 x18

7| 04512-50080 | WASHER boring 3 100 M8

8 | 13221-8525-3 | $ vt am 1 (1 |1

9 | 13221-8521-2 (L e 111

10 | 13221-8523-3 | BX{ev e 111 -
1| 13221-8527-4 | Ry Ae 1]1 1

12| 13221-8532-4 | My %27 1011

13| 13221-8536-4 | bk G ) 1011

14 | 13221-8541-4 | By 52T ) 1

15 | 13221-8544-4 | HOT%y 527 e 1

16 | 13221-8628-2 | piiny, o7 TA7Y 11 ]2

17| 13211-8629-4 | gifd A 7T 111 |1

18 | 13221-8631-3 | gty ¥ 717 11 |1

19 | 13221-8638-3 | piigy, 07 71TV NERE

20 | 13221-8642-1 | guifdy, v 747D NERE

PULLEY, v

— 103 ~

el



p
¢

5. % 3 N B

[=]n]
(Y —E2ERBHR)

M #| =-F No & % & H Unit ﬁﬁg%ﬁé i =
Ref No. Code No. Description 55 1100 145|185 |250] 4400 B | % % Remarks
21 | 13221-8611-5 | fytimy, 27 7470 1|11
22 | 13221-8639-3 | fyiigy, 47 7170 11 |1
23 | 13621-9906-1 | 757 nime ~ 27 1|1 24, BAE
24 | 13504-6902-2 | R<sT LAME 11
25 | 01120-50816 | Advr 2 |2 50 M8 X16
26 | 13621-6704-1 | X<kV kit tighing 1

13631-6704-1 ’ 1
37 | 13621-6703-1 | Sonp. ROTOR 1

13635-6703-1 | #1% whnet 1
28 | 13621-6707-1 | GOIL. tamp 1

13631-6707-1 ” 1
29 | 01202-50625 | BT+ 2 |2 50 M6 X 25
30 | 13621-9908-2 | X3(T BED, ongine - 11 31~365C
3| 13621-0601-1 | ASSY BED, engine = - aE
32 | 13621-9169-1 | d5ia *° i 2 |2
33| 02014-50100 | R s |4 50 M10
34 | 04013-50100 | ASHBR slain 4|4 100 M10
35 | 04512-50100 | wASHLR soring 4|4 hoo| | M0
36 | 01050-51040 | AJrn 2 |2 20 M10 x40
37 | 136219909=T, | 1SSV R ANGE, puliey )zl bectis] ! | 38~28T
38 | 13621-8415-14] Zealker saiey | 11
30 | 13211-8421-2 | GASHER aitey 1|1
10 | 04512-50080 | WASHER bpring 1|1 100 M8
a1 | 01153-50820 | i+ 1|1 50| | M8 x20
2 | 01120-50818 | Zgrh 3 |3 50 M8 x18
13 | 13621-2185-1 | Zpr'BIetdR, over e C0 T 1

13631-2185-1 | ” 1
4 | 13601-2191-1 | prgron 0 0 1

13611-2191-1 | ” 1

13621-2191-1 ” 1

13631-2191-1 ” 1

13641-2191-1 ” 1
% | 13601-2109-1 | X<Sy piston kNG 0 |1

13611-2109-1 ” 1

13621-2109-1 ” 1

13131-2109-1 ’ 1

13641-2109-1 ” 1

1 263/-21931 Pl ryr) ,c’

(3631~ 234/ - 2 /

/343)— 20841 Ther iy wm ¢

— 104 —




GN 55-P - oeeeevvrneerenn 105
GN 100--+wwreeeeeeemnnaere. 90
GN 145 --wveeeeenmermennnn 245
GN 185 wierreeeermerenen. 106
GN 250w+ cerrrneereeenn 309
G NAQOQH ----vvvereeeeees 181
(E)



N

@ Z22MTHXSRE =

S 1 | ABRFIREXARNHAT 2 T H22%H BR{BEES556-91 E (06) 648—2111
R K #i: RRHPREXAFEENITEIH 2 S 103 | (03) 279—2111
it B 8 X E HRFERREI=REI TH | Fad GLRELEL) 060 & (011)  231—8271 PN
i & X K. IUAHEXBI2TERISENS 980 % (0222) 25—8151
2 W B X I BHEHRREKEN 2 Fi067 (KARBEI) 450 B (052)  563—1511 .
A M X L EATESXIEZRANITE2ESS (EREGESEN) 812 ® (092) 451—1121 =
e - melmE—&ENNTEE 15 070 & (0166) 23—5225
N ) & W BENHEESFERI2EHDI 981-12 & (02238)  4—5151
' B H - REHSFATEA/ER207ES4 ol & (0188)  45—1601
K B KEATEET R A 1954- 1 310 | (0292)  41—3141
R0 - EFNTH K FORIE A 1228% 336 | (0488) 62—1121
# B WBhLEMBFLERL ) #E 950 T (0252) 45—1261
) H—-EX £ - EHHEKBETAZI098 381-11 | (0262) 85—4245
. AF—Yar | BHE - RANR—=HEEE | o | 491 & (0586) 24—5111
© & R-2RMMRET4TH I HIS 920 & (0762) 41—712% -
M- Bl E275E 703 & (0862) ~ 79—4511
KT KTFaKER569FH 683 @ (0859) 33—5011 -
B - BEHRXAFTHEFHER 811-02 ® (092966) 3161
A REAIE TSI ERE S BT AFIE T 846 F D | 861-41 & (0963) 57—6181
3 , & - SHhEZE | THI #2235 760 & (0878) 31—8171
/ RO & PR SRThAREALET64E : 590 & (0722) 41—1121
F R E I 5 FEHREmFHAT2202 321-31 & (0286) 61—1111
WOk L B RERIUABEMERFIREFHE 0 300-22 @& (02975) 5—1111
WA SLERR | WATHKFRE 1423%H 02 . 573 & (0720)  40—1121
RERE 2 — L IRHHELET 2 TH 590 & (0722) 29 - 5501
FHEHRt 4~ T HARRAREAIAETRR1819—1 . 329-11 & (02867) 3—1521

TSUNIREHKT (F) (> \'7121?5) © 3 ATBALEHURAY IS (B) (FHETh) @R~ L— 7R M (R) (’779)»‘/7’—)LFE}
A2 KX T RARE () (RS mh) 01 5> XRE (M) (HXE L) @ URRRNSTRAFH R (hFH4 A 2UFHN)
SRERSTEIA=RL =22 (FAVH - HUTHILZTH) @ 7KZ M50 823—0v/X(E) (FTF2R- TP v by amh)

J % KUBOTA.LTD.

®Head Office 122, Funade-cho 2-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan

Telephone : (06)648-2111

Cable 1 IRONKUBOTA OSAKA

P L " Telex :526-7785 KUBOTA J R
> o o . - ®Tokyo Office  : 3, Nihonbashi-muromachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Vi ‘ Telephone : (03)279-2111

PR o Cable . IRONKUBOTA TOKYO

; Telex 1222-3681 KUBOTA J

! ®Kubota America Gorporation :523 West Sixth Street, Suite 1113, Los Angeles, California 90014, U.S.A.
! Telephone : (Area Code 213)627-6377
Cable JIRONKUBOTA LOSANGELESCALIF
Telex 1230-67-3238 IRONKUBOTA LSA
®Bangkok Liaison Office : Thaniya Bldg.4th Floor, 62, Silom Road, Bangkok, Thailand
Telephone :37880,37882
Cable :KUBOTA BANGKOK
Telex 12369 KUBOTA TH
® Jakarta Office :P.T.Skyline Building No. 9, J.. M.H. Thamrin, Jakarta, [ndonesia
@ Athens Office [20, 28th of October Street Filothei, Athens, Greece
Telephone :682-5646

Telex 1214- 227, EXSE, GR
@ Affiliated Companies
Brazil IKUBOTA-TEKKO DO BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO. LTDA.
Rua Pedro America 32, C.P.5226, Sao Pouro, Brasi!
Taiwan CSHIN TAIWAN AGRICULTURAL MAGHINERY CO. LTD.
282, Suchiven 2nd -Road, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
Malaysia :PAN MALAYSIAN AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SDN. BERHAD
Galan 205, Petaling Jaya. P.0.Box No.2, Selangor, Malaysia
. US A | :KUBOTA TARACTOR CORPORATION
: 300 West Carob Street, Compton, California 90220, U.S.A.
Indonesia CP.T.KUBOTA INDONESIA
Dijl Setya Budi, 279. Semarang, Indonesia
France :KUBOTA TRACTOR EUROPE S.A.

2et4, rue Guy Moquet Zone Industrielle
95100, Argenteuil, France

Iran {IRAN KUBOTA INDUSTRIAL WORKS. LTD.
X Alborz Industrial City (P.0.Box 125) Gazvin, Iran
Canada :KUBOTA TRACTOR CANADA LTD.

390 Steelcase Road, Unit 2, Markham, Ontario L3R 1G2, Canada

07909-12840

/
L
e
P
-



